

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3116

By COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TRADE

April 4

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “, 632.741”.
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 27 and insert:
- 3 “(d) Shell eggs, if the producer or the seller is licensed as an egg handler.”.
- 4 On page 3, delete line 14 and insert:
- 5 “(d) For the sale on consignment under ORS 616.683 (3)(d) of eggs produced by a licensed egg
- 6 handler.”.
- 7 Delete lines 26 through 44.
- 8 In line 45, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 9 On page 4, line 19, after “632.786” insert “(5) and (9)”.
- 10 _____